No .IA/Tend/ 2022-23/ 62

Dated.20.06.2022

NOTICE INVITING TENDER FOR AMC

Sealed quotation is invited from the experienced, resourceful and interested tenderers for, the Annual Maintenance Contract of Sub-mersible pump at for the period of 1(One) year required for Wonderland park, 59 no Rail pole Nabagram and 60 no Rail pole Nabagram of this corporation area.

H/A - 15th F.C (Untied Fund)

Quotations are to be given on or before 04.07.2022 within 3.00 p.m. and will be opened on the same day at 3.30 p.m. Rates should be inclusive of all the taxes and other incidental charges if any.

In case accepted tenderer, fails to complete the required work within the stipulated period necessary work will be completed from the available sources & the difference in cost will be recovered from the tenderers.

This Corporation reserves the right to accepted or reject any tender without assigning any reason whatsoever.

This Tender Notice may visit in CMC website no. www.chandernagoremunicipalcorporation.in

It is also noted that the item should be as per specification.

Sl. No.	Description of the Work	Quantity	Rate required
1.	Annual Maintenance Contract for maintenance of Sub-mersible Pump at beside of Wondrland Park, 59 No Rail pole, Nabagram and 60 No Rail pole Nabagram. For 01 (One) Year	One Job	Entire Work For one year
2.	Highly skilled workers Electrician (Grade I and class I) (440 V License) { Zone A }	01 (One) No	Per No
3.	Unskilled workers Khalasi (Electrical) { Zone A}	02 (Two) No	Per No

Terms & Conditions :-

The Participants should submit PAN, GST last 03 years audited balance sheet & P/L account in declaration format and must have credential in the similar nature of supply work valued not less than 40% of the estimated cost under single contract.

This Tender rate is valid for 1 (one) year.

Estimated Amount – Rs. 3,19,980/-+57596.4 = 377577/- (Estimate copy attached)

Tender Paper Cost - 750/-

EMD- @2% of Estimated Amount

Commissioner	ecretary/Finance Officer
Chandernagore	Municipal Corporation
Se	cretary

Chandannagar Municipal

Corporation

Copy to :-

Commissioner/Secretary/FO

2. E.O & O.C.(T.P Cell)

- 3. Engineer
- 4. AE (Mech)
- 5. A.O
- 6. S.A.E (Electrical)

7. System Analyst (for uploading this tender in CMC Website)

8. Store

9. Office Notice Board

10. M/S.....

Commissioner/Secretary/Finance Officer Chandernagore Municipal Corporation

Secretary

Chandannagar Municipal Corporation



No .IA/Tend/ 2022-23/61

Dated, 20,06,2022

URGENT TENDER NOTICE

Sealed quotation is invited from the experienced, resourceful and interested suppliers for, supply of the following items required for the 6MGD S.W.T.P at Gondalpara under this corporation.

Quotations are to be given on or before 04.07.2022 within 3.00 p.m. and will be opened on the same day at 3.30 p.m. Rates should be inclusive of all the taxes and other incidental charges if any.

In case accepted tenderer, fails to supply of the required items within the stipulated date & time, necessary items will be procured from the available sources & the difference in cost will be recovered from the tenderers.

Head of A/C:- 15th F.C (Untied Fund)

This Corporation reserves the right to accepted or reject any tender without assigning any reason whatsoever.

This Tender Notice may visit in CMC website no. www.chandernagoremunicipalcorporation.in It is also noted that the item should be as per specification.

SI. No.	Description of the items	Quantity	Rate required
1	6309 Ball bearing SKF Make	36 Nos	Per No
2	Shaft for kirloskar make water entake pump Model No. UP 250/30	3 Nos.	Per No
3	Shaft for kirloskar make clear water distribution pump Model No: UP 200/38	2 Nos.	Per No
4	Insert for kirloskar make intake pump Model No: UP 250/30	1 No.	Per No
5	Impeller for kirloskar make distribution pump Model No : UP 200/38	1 No.	Per No
6	12-5 mm O Hydraulic Gland	5 Kg	Per kg

Terms & Conditions :-

The Participants should submit PAN, GST last 03 years audited balance sheet & P/L account in declaration format and must have credential in the similar nature of supply work valued not less than 40% of the estimated cost under single

This Tender rate is valid for 1 (one) year.

Estimated Amount - Rs. 3,13,200/- + 18% GST= 3,69,576/- (Estimate copy attached)

Tender Paper Cost - 750/-

EMD- @2% of Estimated Amount

Commissioner/Secretary/Finance Officer Chandernagore Municipal Corporation

Chandannagar Municipal

Corporation-

Copy to :-

1. Commissioner/Secretary/F.O

2. E.O & O.C (T.P.Cell)

- 3. A.E(Mechanical)
- 4. A.O
- 5. System Analyst (for uploading this tender in CMC Website)
- 7. Office Notice Board

8.	M	S	•••	•		•	•	•		• •								

Commissioner/Secretary/Finance Officer Chandernagore Municipal Corporation

> Chandannagar Municipal Corporation

Secretary



No.IA/Tend/ 2022-23/ 60

TENDER NOTICE

Dated. 20.06.2022

Sealed tenders are invited from the enlisted suppliers of this Corporation, as well as from the experienced, resourceful and interested suppliers for supply of the following materials required for the Wonderland Park at the Underpass of Rilway line.

H/A - 15th F.C (Tied Fund)

Quotations are to be given on or before 30.06.2022 within 3.00 p.m. and will be open on the same day at 3.30 p.m. Rates should be inclusive of all the taxes and other incidental charges if any.

In case of accepted tenderer, whose rates have been accepted, fails to supply the required materials within the stipulated date & time, necessary materials will be procured from the available sources & the difference in cost will be recovered from the tenderers.

This Corporation reserves the right to accepted or reject any tender without assigning any reason whatsoever.

This Tender Notice may visit in CMC website no. www.chandernagoremunicipalcorporation.in

It is also noted that the materials should be as per specification.

Description of the materials	Quantity	Rate required
Sub-mersible pump Motor set along with limit switch	03 sets	Per set
	Sub-mersible pump Motor set along with	Sub-mersible pump Motor set along with 03 sets

Terms & Conditions :-

The Participants should submit PAN, GST last 03 years audited balance sheet & P/L account in declaration format and must have credential in the similar nature of supply work valued not less than 40% of the estimated cost under single contract.

This Tender rate is valid for 1 (one) year.

Estimated Amount - Rs. 2,90,280/- (Including GST) {Estimate copy attached}

Tender Paper Cost - 750/-

EMD- @2% of Estimated Amount

Commissioner/Secretary/F.O Chandernagore Municipal Corporation

Chandannagar Municipal Corporation

-			
Co	mu	TA.	
UU	u.	w	

- Commissioner/Secretary/F.O
- 2. E.O & O.C (T.P.Cell)
- 3. Engineer
- 4. A.E. (Mechanical)
- 5. A.O
- 6. System Analyst (for uploading this tender in CMC Website)
- 7. Store
- 8. Office Notice Board

9.	M/S	•••••	••••		•••	••	• •	••	•••	•	• • •		••		 ٠.	• •	••	
				٠.,	•••		•				•••	 		••	 	 		

Commissioner/Secretary/F.O Chandernagore Municipal Corporation

Secretary
Chandannagar Municipal
Corporation



No .IA/Tend/ 2022-23/ 59

Dated, 20.06,2022

URGENT TENDER NOTICE

Sealed quotation is invited from the experienced, resourceful and interested firm for, supply of driver fuel & labour with tractor required for removal of Garbage for Kalupukur Dumping Ground to Nabagram proposed site under Chandernagore Municipal Corporation area

H/A - 15th F.C (Untied Fund)

Quotations are to be given on or before 30.06.2022 within 10.00 a.m. and will be opened on the same day at 10.30 a.m. Rates should be inclusive of all the taxes and other incidental charges if

In case accepted tenderer, whose rate has been accepted fails to complete the required Job within the stipulated date & time, necessary work will be completed from the available sources & the difference in cost will be recovered from the tenderers.

This Corporation reserves the right to accepted or reject any tender without assigning any reason whatsoever.

This Tender Notice may visit in CMC website no. www.chandernagoremunicipalcorporation.in It is also noted that the item should be as per specification.

Sl. No.	Description of the work	No. of Trip	Rate required
1.	Driver, Fuel & Labour with 4 nos tractors required for removal of Garbage Distance to be covered per trip from Kalupukur Dumping Ground to Nabagram proposed site	320 Trip	Per Trip

Terms & Conditions :-

The Participants should submit PAN, GST last 03 years audited balance sheet & P/L account in declaration format and must have credential in the similar nature of supply work valued not less than 40% of the estimated cost under single

This Tender rate is valid for 1 (one) year.

Estimated Amount – Rs. 4,16,000/- + 18% GST= 4,90,880/- (Estimate copy attached)

Tender Paper Cost - 750/-

EMD- @2% of Estimated Amount

Commissioner/Secretary/Finance Officer Chandernagore Municipal Corporation

Chandannagar Municipal

Corporation

Copy to :-

Commissioner/Secretary/F.O

2. E.O & O.C (T.P.Cell)

3. A.E(Mechanical)

4. A.O

5. S.I (Conservancy)

6. System Analyst (for uploading this tender in CMC Website)

7. Store

8. Office Notice Board

9. M/S.....

Commissioner/Secretary/Finance Officer Chandernagore Municipal Corporation

Secretary Chandannagar Municipai Corporation



No .IA/Tend/ 2022-23/ 58

Dated, 17,06,2022

URGENT NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Sealed quotation are invited from the experienced, resourceful and interested Agencies/Firms for Annual maintenance of intercom system of all dept. under this corporation for the period of 01(One) year.

Quotations are to be given on 27.06.2022 within 3.00 p.m. and will be open on the same day at 3.30 p.m. Rates should be inclusive of all the taxes and other incidental charges, if any.

In case of accepted tenderer, whose rate has been accepted, fails to the necessary work will be within the stipulated time, necessary work will be done from the available sources & the difference in cost will be recovered from the tenderer.

This Corporation reserves the right to accepted or reject any tender without assigning any reason whatsoever.

This tender notice may be visited in CMC website No. www.chandernagoremunicipalcorporation.in

It is also noted that the item should be as per specification.

SI. No.	Description of the work	Quantity required	Rate required
1.	Annual maintenance charges of 72 port digital EPABS System, Make- Accord Communication LTD Model no- ADX-400 (Working Configuration 4PNT+ 64Ext Line) {Without Spares}	One Job	Entire Work
2.	Accord Make Digital EPABX System/Model no-ADX-400 Software up gradation charges {Without Spares}	One Job	Entire Work

Terms & Conditions :-

The Participants should submit PAN, GST last 03 years audited balance sheet & P/L account in declaration format This Tender rate is valid for 1 (one) year.

Commissioner/Secretary/ F.O Chandernagore Municipal Corporation

Chandannagar Municipal

Corporation

Copy to :-

Commissioner/Secretary/F.O

2. E.O & O.C (T.P.Cell)

3. Engineer

- 4. A.E Mechanical
- 5. A.O
- 6. S.A.E. (Elect)
- 7. System Analyst (for uploading this Tender Notice in website)
- 8. Store
- 9. Office Notice Board

10.	M/S	 	 	 	 	 			

Commissioner/Secretary/ F.O Chandernagore Municipal Corporation

Secretary
Chandannagar Municipal
Corporation